document from a source specified under section 3.2 or completed the validation itself.  

The maximum Subject Identity Information reuse period of Certificates shall be: 

• for Qualified Certificates for Electronic Signatures or Electronic Seals or Website 

Authentication, three hundred sixty-five (365) days; 

• for SSL/TLS Client Authentication, OV Code Signing, SMIME and non-Qualified 

Document Signing Certificates, eight hundred twenty-five (825) days; 

• for SSL/TLS Server Authentication Certificates: 

o eight hundred twenty-five (825) days until March 15, 2026, 

o Effective 2026-03-15, three hundred ninety-eight (398) days. 

The maximum Domain Name and IP Addresses reuse period of SSL/TLS Server 

Authentication Certificates shall be: 

• three hundred ninety-eight (398) days until March 15, 2026, 

• effective 2026-03-15, two hundred (200) days, 

• effective 2027-03-15, one hundred (100) days, 

• effective 2029-03-15, ten (10) days. 

For EV Certificates, except for reissuance of an EV Certificate under section 3.2.14.2

[...]

of the EV Guidelines and except when permitted otherwise in section 3.2.14.1 of the 

EV Guidelines, the age of all data used to support issuance of an EV Certificate (before 

revalidation is required) SHALL NOT exceed the following limits: 

(A) Legal existence and identity – three hundred ninety-eight (398) days; 

(B) Assumed name – three hundred ninety-eight (398) days; 

(C) Address of Place of Business – three hundred ninety-eight (398) days; 

(D) Verified Method of Communication – three hundred ninety-eight (398) 

days ; 

(E) Operational existence – three hundred ninety-eight (398) days; 

(F) Domain Name – three hundred ninety-eight (398) days; 

(G) Name, Title, Agency, and Authority – three hundred ninety-eight (398) 

days, unless a contract between HARICA and the Applicant specifies a different term, 

in which case, the term specified in such contract controls. For example, the contract 

MAY include the perpetual assignment of EV roles until revoked by the Applicant or 

HARICA, or until the contract expires or is terminated. 

The three hundred ninety-eight (398) days period set forth above SHALL begin to run 

on the date the information was collected by HARICA. 

HARICA MAY reuse a previously submitted EV Certificate Request, Subscriber 

Agreement, or Terms of Use, including use of a single EV Certificate Request in